

To: Commissioners' Court

From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects

Date: 06-08-21

Subject: Change Order No. 2 to M-Pak Construction

FYI to Commissioners' Court for Change Order No. 2 to M-PAK Construction for Construction, New Office Building for Precinct 2 Justice of the Peace and Constable. PCO 4 – Contractor request substitution of 12" of rock full height of retaining wall for prefabricated sheet drain. \$2.94

Contractor request fifty-five (55) additional weather delay days due to rain. Original project completion date: June 8, 2021. New project completion date: August 2, 2021.

Total for this Change Order – \$2.94 or 0.00000133% of contract

Total Change Orders for the Project – \$3,621.94 or 0.016% of contract

Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke Director of Building Projects